
 

 

 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

YALE AND SYRACUSE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS 
PROJECT 

********************************************** 

 

Contractor:  Keene Concrete, Inc. 

 

Proposed Amendment amount:  $743,329.05 

 

Project Title:                  YALE AND SYRACUSE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS 

 

Contract Control Number   CE01153  

 

Term of this proposed contract (start/end date) Ninety Days (90) from NTP to completion 

 

Selection process: Competitively Bid    YES 

 

  (a) Date of Bid process:  8/6/10 

 

  (b) How many proposals were received – THREE (3) 

 

  (c) Range:     Low:  $649,518.85 High: $768,402.05 

 

Council District: 4  

 

Source of funds:  CIP and Arapahoe County funding (from IGA) 

 

 

Fund/Org/Proj ID 31015 and 38262/5011102/ PK02110_001 

 

Background:  Intersection Realignment of  S. Syracuse Way  and E. Yale Avenue with traffic 

signalization and replacement of  relevant curb and gutter, new traffic islands and ADA ramps. 

Scope to include remove existing asphalt pavement and replace with concrete, re-align of S. 

Syracuse Way and install traffic signalization. 


