
 

 

 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
SHE 2008 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SAFETY 

PROJECT 

********************************************** 

 

Contractor: Concrete Works of Colorado, Inc.. 

 

Proposed Amendment amount:  $9,305,351.25  

 

Project Title:  14
th
 Street – Market Street to Colfax Avenue 

 

Contract Control Number   CE02052  

 

Term of this proposed contract (start/end date)  Three Hundred Eighty Six Days (386) from 

                 NTP to completion 

 

Selection process: Competitively Bid    YES 

 

  (a) Date of Bid process:  8/12/10 

 

  (b) How many proposals were received – TWO (2) 

 

  (c) Range:     Low: $8,217,086.26 High: $8,321,199.00 

 

DSBO: 15% W/WBE 

 

Council District: 8 and 9 

 

Source of funds:  Bond/Mill/Levey 

 

 

Fund/Org/Proj ID 37130/5011102/PI80308_103 

 31025/5011102/PZ04110_448 

 

Background: Reconstruction of the sidewalk area along 14th Street between Market 

Street and Colfax Avenue to promote placemaking and create a pedestrian friendly 

environment.  Work within the sidewalk area includes the removal and replacement of the 

existing curb and gutter and sidewalk.  In general, the replacement curb and gutter will be 

installed at a location further into the street, thus requiring the removal of asphalt and/or 

concrete pavement and associated patching.  To create the pedestrian friendly environment 

raised granite planters, planter posts, irrigation systems, tree plantings, street pedestrian and 

accent lighting and wayfinding monuments are to be installed.  Once the hard surfaces beyond 

the curb and gutter are complete, the street will be either reconstructed or planed and overlayed 

with HMA, and striped to the final cross section which includes parking, a bike lane, and the 

travel lanes 

 


