
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Approves the Capital Procurement of Single Space Parking Meters for Cherry Creek 
North through IPS Group, Inc.  Contract Control number XC06014. 

 
2. Requesting Agency:  Public Works 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Dominic Vaiana 

  Phone:720-865-2523 

  Email:dominic.vaiana@denvergove.org 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Dominic Vaiana 

  Phone:720-865-2523 

  Email:dominic.vaiana@denvergove.org 

 
 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
Procurement of 908 ‘smart meters’ and associated equipment to be installed in Cherry 

Creek North and along Colfax.  

b. Duration 
 5 years 

c. Location 
 Cherry Creek North, Colfax Corridor 

d. Affected Council District 
10 (Robb) 

e. Benefits 
 Multiple payment options, data generation, ease of use. 

f. Costs 
 $580,116.00 (procurement cost) 

 
6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 

individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 
 No.  

 

 
 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Bill Request Number: BR10-0768   Date: 8/30/2010 


	BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST

