
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 110-0772

Status:Type: Bill Passed

File created: In control:9/9/2010 Consent

On agenda: Final action:9/9/2010 10/11/2010

Title: Approves a $9,305,351.25 contract with Concrete Works of Colorado, Inc. (CE02052) for 14th Street
– Market Street to Colfax Avenue sidewalk reconstruction. Reconstruction of the sidewalk area along
14th Street between Market Street and Colfax Avenue to promote placemaking and create a
pedestrian friendly environment.  Work within the sidewalk area includes the removal and
replacement of the existing curb and gutter and sidewalk.  In general, the replacement curb and gutter
will be installed at a location further into the street, thus requiring the removal of asphalt and/or
concrete pavement and associated patching.  To create the pedestrian friendly environment raised
granite planters, planter posts, irrigation systems, tree plantings, street pedestrian and accent lighting
and wayfinding monuments are to be installed.  Once the hard surfaces beyond the curb and gutter
are complete, the street will be either reconstructed or planed and overlayed with HMA, and striped to
the final cross section which includes parking, a bike lane, and the travel lanes

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Contr - Bill Request, 2. A bill for an ordinance
approving a proposed Contr - BR10-0772. PW - Contract Execution for Concrete Works of Colorado
14th Street Sidewalk (CE02052), 3. A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Contr - BR10-0772.
PW - Concrete Works Exec. Summary (CE02052), 4. A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed
Contr - Bill_2010_0772 Concrete-Works-Colo-ORD

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council10/11/2010 4 Pass

approvedCity Council10/4/2010 3 Pass

No ActionMayor-Council9/14/2010 2

approved by consentConsent9/9/2010 1

City and County of Denver Printed on 7/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

